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THE PRESIDENTôS MESSAGE... 

IFMA RVA, 

Welcome to our new normal, at least for a while anyway. 
Thank you for everyone that attended our July meeting host-
ed by Trolley House Refreshments and Groovinô Gourmets! It 
was a hot day but it was nice to get out and do some network-
ing. I know for me, it was the first time I had attended an 
event in nearly 4 months. 

I want to thank Blake Bishop for his leadership during a year of transition 
for IFMA RVA. Not only did we make significant changes this past year but 
Blake had to do it during the COVID-19 health crisis. We all appreciate 
your hard work as president for the past 13 months!  

Iôd also like to say thank you for the numerous folks whoôs time came to 
an end on the board. We will see a lot of new faces this coming year in 
new leadership roles and lets do our best to support them as we continue 
to operate during these difficult times! 

August 2020 Membership Meeting 

Date:  August 11, 2020  

Time:  5:30 pm 

Place:  Creative Workplace Interiors & Tech-
nology 

Cost: Certified Members $15, Members $25, 
Non-members $50   

RSVP:  by August 6, 2020 (details page 6)
 ***************************** 

Next Board Meeting: 

Date:   Tuesday, August 4, 2020 

Time:   4:30 pm 

Place:   Fast Signs or Virtual 

 ***************************** 

Next Membership Meeting 

Date:  September 8, 2020  

Time:  5:30 pm 

Place:  TBD 

 

MEETINGS 
As the new president of the board I look 
forward to working with the rest of the 
board and the members of the associa-
tion to continue our momentum with pos-
itive change, bringing more educational 
events to our facility managers similar to 
our webinar series we just completed, as 
well as social events to bring everyone 
together for some good old networking! 

ðAndrew 
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JULY MEETING REPORT 
 

On July  14, 2020  we had our first in-person meeting since March in the 

parking lot at Trolley HouseðGroovinô Gourmets. Tents were set up to help 

provide shade and tables were scattered throughout to 

help keep 6ô social distancing. Our host provided deli-

cious food & had their staff serve us. We had a good turn-

out with twenty-seven members and/or guests attending. 

Following a time to socialize and network, Ranny Robert-

son introduced the 2020/2021 Officers of the Board and 

performed their swearing in. (Bud Vye sent his congratu-

lations & best wishes to the new Board through Ranny). 

The new Board of Directors includes: PresidentðAndrew 

Baker, Vice PresidentðChad Bishop, Secretaryð

Michael Calkins, TreasurerðRob White, and Immediate 

Past PresidentðBlake Bishop. Ranny also introduced 

the chapterôs new Administrator, Adam Larsen, and that 

Steve Weeks will continue with Technical Support. 

Many new Committee Chairs were also introduced. The 

Committee Chairs include: MembershipðMary Craw-

ford, ProgramsðAshley Hawks Medlin, Sponsorshipð

Brian Workman, Social Media/WebsiteðSteve Weeks, 

Public 

RelationsðSherry Grady, 

NewsletterðBeth Gay, Hospi-

talityðMary Harris, Profes-

sional DevelopmentðJim 

Mallon, Golf TournamentðTim 

Hume and Founding Member 

AdvisorðRanny Robertson. 
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2020/21 Board of Directors 
 

OFFICERS  
 

President  
Andrew Baker - 252-725-0457  
andrew.baker@pauldavis.com 

 

Vice President  
Chad Bishopð804-564-4652 
cbishop@svmservices.net 

 

Secretary  
Michael Calkins - 804-822-4350  
michael@trolleyhouseva.com  

 

Treasurer  
Rob White - 804-624-1977  
rob.white@fastsigns.com  

 

Immediate Past President  
Blake Bishop - 804-822-1242  

michael.b.bishop@dominionenergy.com  

 
 

CHAPTER ADMINISTRATORS 
 
 

Administration 
Adam Larsen 

Adam.Larsen@allegion.com 

 
Technical Support 
Steve Weeks 

sweeks@amstedrail.com  

 
 

COMMITTEE CHAIRS  
 

Membership  
Mary Crawford 

mlwcrawford@gmail.com 
 

Programs  
Ashley Hawks Medlin  
ashley.hawks@jci.com  

 

Sponsorship  
Brian Workman  

BWorkman@MOII.com  
 

Social Media/Web Site  
Steve Weeks  

sweeks@amstedrail.com  
 

Public Relations  
Sherry Grady 

SGrady@wcrichmond.org  
 

Newsletter  
Beth Gay 

beth@buckinghamgreenery.com 
 

Hospitality  
Mary Harris 

mharris@permitzip.com  
 

Professional Development  
Jim Mallon, CFM, Retired 

mallonj1313@gmail.com 
 

Golf Tournament  

Tim Hume, CFM  

timh5427@gmail.com 
 

Founding Member Advisor  
Ranny Robertson, SFM, Retired 

grrjr41@gmail.com 
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